
 
 
 

Jubilee Dates in the Diocese of Nottingham 

 

Sunday 29th December Opening of the Jubilee Year, Bishop to celebrate the Cathedral 10.00am Mass; Jubilee 
Prayer to be used at the conclusion of the Intercessions at each Mass in the diocese (Feast 
of the Holy Family) 

Sunday 19th January Jubilee of Ecumenical Initiatives (Week of Prayer for Christian Unity) 

Sunday 26th January Jubilee of Readers (Sunday of the Word of God) 

Sunday 2nd February Jubilee of Religious, members of Consecrated Life and Apostolic Life (Feast of the 
Presentation of the Lord) 

Sunday 9th February Jubilee of the Sick, and of Health Care Workers, Sacrament of the Sick Service to be 
celebrated in each parish this Sunday (anticipating World Day of the Sick on 11th February) 

Sunday 16th February Jubilee of Marriages; Bishop to celebrate Mass for married couples at 3.00pm in the 
Cathedral; a prayer of blessing to be used in parishes 

Thursday 6th March Jubilee Nottingham Deanery Station Mass; Bishop to celebrate Mass at 7.00pm in the 
Church of the Good Shepherd, Woodthorpe 

Sunday 9th March Jubilee of Evangelisation (Rite of Election) 

Tuesday 11th March Jubilee Peak Deanery Station Mass; Bishop to celebrate Mass at 7.00pm in Saint Joseph’s 
Church, Matlock 

Thursday 13th March Jubilee Leicester Deanery Station Mass; Bishop to celebrate Mass at 7.00pm in Holy Cross 
Church Leicester 

Thursday 27th March Jubilee Loughborough Deanery Station Mass; Bishop to celebrate Mass at 7.00pm in the 
Church of Saint Mary of the Annunciation, Loughborough 

Friday 28th March 24 Hours for the Lord 

Tuesday 1st April Jubilee Southern Lincolnshire Deanery Station Mass; Bishop to celebrate Mass at 7.00pm in 
Our Lady Immaculate and Saint Norbert Church, Spalding  

Thursday 3rd April Jubilee Derby Deanery Station Mass; Bishop to celebrate Mass at 7.00pm in Saint Mary’s 
Church, Derby 

Tuesday 8th April Jubilee Northern Lincolnshire Deanery Station Mass; Bishop to celebrate Mass at 7.00pm in 
Our Lady of Lincoln Church, Lincoln 

Thursday 10th April Jubilee Sherwood Deanery Station Mass; Bishop to celebrate Mass at 7.00pm in Saint Philip 
Neri Church, Mansfield 

Wednesday 16th April Chrism Mass – Jubilee Station Mass in the Cathedral 

Sunday 1st June Jubilee of Communication Workers (World Communications Day) 

Tues 10th – Thurs 12th June Diocesan Clergy Conference 



Thursday 12th June Jubilee of Priests (Feast of Our Lord Jesus Christ, Eternal High Priest) 

Saturday 14th June Jubilee of Pilgrimages (Walsingham Pilgrimage) 

Saturday 21st June Jubilee of Families (Diocesan Families’ Day) 

Monday 23rd June Jubilee of Civic Life (transferred Feast of Saint Thomas More) 

Thursday 3rd July Jubilee of Educators (Bishop’s Day Conference) 

Saturday 12th July Jubilee of Deacons (and Diaconal Ordinations, Cathedral, 12.00 noon) 

Sunday 13th July Jubilee of Seafarers (Sea Sunday) 

Sunday 27th July Jubilee of Grandparents and the Elderly (World Day of Prayer for Grandparents and the 
Elderly) 

Sunday 14th September Jubilee of Schools and Young People (National Education Day) 

Saturday 20th September Jubilee of those with additional needs (SPANNED Mass) 

Saturday 27th September Jubilee of Altar Servers (Diocesan Mass) 

Monday 29th September Jubilee of the Diocese of Nottingham; Bishop to celebrate Mass in Thanksgiving for the 
Jubilarians of 2025, at 12.00 noon in the Cathedral, with a lunch for clergy afterwards (175th 
anniversary of the diocese’s establishment) 

Saturday 11th October Jubilee of Catechists (Day for Catechists) 

Sunday 12th October Jubilee of Prisoners (Week of Prayer for Prisoners) 

Saturday 8th November Jubilee of Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion (Commissioning Mass) 

Sunday 16th November Jubilee of the Poor (World Day of Prayer for the Poor) 

Saturday 22nd November Jubilee of Musicians (Memorial of Saint Cecilia) 

Sunday 23rd November Jubilee of Universities; Bishop to celebrate Mass with the University Chaplaincies and 
CathSocs, in the Cathedral at 6.00pm  (World Youth Day) 

Sunday 28th December Closure of the Jubilee Year, Cathedral (11.15am Mass) (Feast of the Holy Family) 

 

 

As at 1st December 


